Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freedom Chemical Co.		04/03/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Noveon IP Holdings Corp.	
Street Address:	9911 Brecksville Road	
City:	Brecksville	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44141	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	984804	AQUONIUM
Registration Number:	1039034	AURACOTE
Registration Number:	542782	HIDACID
Registration Number:	690383	SEATONE
Registration Number:	993548	SUP-R-CONC
Registration Number:	1137133	SUP-R-CRYL
Registration Number:	1155219	UNIPRINT
Registration Number:	1949417	FREECAT
Registration Number:	1953587	FREECHEM
Registration Number:	1941519	FREELUBE
Registration Number:	1949416	FREEPEL
Registration Number:	1949415	FREEREZ
Registration Number:	1949413	FREETEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0261

900047041

Fax Number: (330)253-8601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-535-5711

Email: hbarnes@brouse.com
Correspondent Name: Heather M. Barnes
Address Line 1: 388 South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44311-4407

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15271.28935
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather M. Barnes
Signature:	/Heather M. Barnes/
Date:	04/20/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=Noveon FCC-Noveon IP#page1.tif source=Noveon FCC-Noveon IP#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0262

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest ("Release") is entered into this day of April , 2006, between Noveon FCC Inc, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business located at 9911 Brecksville Road, Brecksville, Ohio 44141, who is a successor in interest to BFGoodrich FCC, Inc. of 9911 Brecksville Road, Brecksville, Ohio 44141, who is a successor in interest to Freedom Chemical Co. of 1735 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania ("FCC") and Noveon IP Holdings Corp., an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business located at 9911 Brecksville Road, Brecksville, Ohio 44141 ("Noveon").

WHEREAS, FCC claims a security interest in the following trademarks:

Trademark	Registration Number
AQUONIUM	984,804
AURACOTE	1,039,034
HIDACID	542,782
SEATONE	690,383
SUP-R-CONC	993,548
SUP-R-CRYL	1,137,133
UNIPRINT	1,155,219
FREECAT	1,949,417
FREECHEM	1,953,587
FREELUBE	1,941,519
FREEPEL	1,949,416
FREEREZ	1,949,415
FREETEX	1,949,413

(collectively "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Noveon requires FCC to release any security interest in the Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Release. FCC releases its security interests in the Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Termination Statement</u>. FCC hereby authorizes Noveon to file such termination statements under the Uniform Commercial Code as may be required to effect the provisions of this Release.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0263 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Release as of the date set forth above.

Noveon FCC Inc, , who is a successor in interest to BFGoodrich FCC, Inc. who is a successor in interest to Freedom Chemical Co.

Bv:

Its: 1/10 Yeshert / Yeasure

Noveon IP Holdings Corp.

Bv.

Its: // ce Tresident + (reason

#640072 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0264

RECORDED: 04/20/2006